WeStC}']eSter Department of Finance

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies

County 118 Martine Ave., Room 713
White Plains, N.Y. 16601
(914) 231-1872

www. westchestercountyny.gov

CONTRACT EXTENSION AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION
Title | Construction Equipment Parts and Maintenance

File Price Contract Number | RFB-W(C-23379
Vendor | JCL Equipment

Extension Amendment Period | April 1, 2025 to April 30, 2025
Date of Issue | April 1, 2025

Public Works, Environmental Facilities, Parks,

ety o e ) Participating Municipalities

To maintain uninterrupted coverage on JCL-brand equipment, a temporary thirty (30) day
extension has been issued with JCL Equipment Co., pending award of an ancillary file
price contract currently out to bid. This action does not affect other vendors or equipment for
the 18-month extension issued on Apnil 1, 2025.

All Westchester County equipment repair requests must be facilitated through the Central
County Garage (CCG). Do not initiate a repair request without prior approval from CCG. Please
contact them at (914) 995-4961.

Vendor #737895
JCL Equipment Co., Inc. (973) 258-1947
915 Trumbull Street Jim@jclequipment.com
Xenia, OH 45385 Terms: Net 30
Attn: Jim Lunay Fob: Destination

JCL Paint Striping Truck Body Equipment

Price list dated: 4-1-25

Discount from list price for parts: 2%

Regular time labor rate (including travel time): $95 per hour
Overtime labor rate (including travel time): $142.50 per hour

County departments and participating municipalities should direct questions to:

Marty O’Sullivan, Buyer
maoc(@westchestercountyny.gov
Phone: 914-231-1315
Fax: 914-231-1546




Bureau of Purchase & Supplies

, Ounty 148 Martine Ave., Room 713

White Plains, N.Y. 10601
(914) 231-1872
www. wesichestercountyny.gov

WeStCh Ster Department of Finance

CONTRACT EXTENSION NOTIFICATION

Title | Construction Equipment Parts and Maintenance
File Price Contract Number | RFB-W(C-23379 -
Extension Period | April 1, 2025 to September 30, 2026

Date of Issue | April 1, 2025

Public Works, Environmental Facilities, Parks,

County Consumer(s) Participating Municipalities

A file price contract has been extended for an additional eighteen (18) months with the vendors
listed on the attached pages to provide construction equipment parts and maintenance.

Please note the following updates:
o JCL Equipment has declined to renew for the extension period.
o Hoffman Equipment will no longer provide parts or maintenance for JCB-brand
equipment.

All Westchester County equipment repair requests must be facilitated through the Central
County Garage (CCG). Do not initiate a repair request without prior approval from CCG. Please
contact them at (914) 995-4961.

County departments and participating municipalities should direct questions to:

Marty O’Sullivan, Buyer
maoc(@westchestercountyny.gov
Phone: 914-231-1315
Fax: 914-231-1546




716083

Hoffman Equipment Tel.: (732) 752-3600
300 S Randolphville Road kathy.gould@hoffmanequip.com
Piscataway, NJ 08854 Terms: Net 30

Attn: Kathy Gould FOB: Destination

Please be advised that Hoffman Equipment is no longer providing parts and maintenance for
JCB-brand equipment during the extension period.

1. Case Construction Equipment

Price list dated: 1-1-2025
Markup on list price for parts: 10%
Regular time labor rate (including travel time): $260 per hour
Overtime labor rate (including travel time): $390 per hour
. Gradall Construction Equipment
Price list dated: 1-1-2025
Markup on list price for parts: 10%
Regular time labor rate (including travel time): $260 per hour
Overtime labor rate (including travel time): $390 per hour
. Volvo Construction Equipment
Price list dated: 1-1-2025
Markup on list price for parts: 10%
Regular time labor rate (including travel time): $260 per hour
Overtime labor rate (including travel time): $390 per hour
. Ingersoll Rand Construction Equipment
(Air Compressors)
Price list dated: 1-1-2025
Markup on list price for parts: 10%
Regular time labor rate (including travel time): $220 per hour
Overtime labor rate (including travel time): $330 per hour
. Morbark Construction Equipment
(Industrial Wood Chippers)
Price list dated: 1-1-2025
Markup on list price for parts: 10%
Regular time labor rate (including travel time): $260 per hour
Overtime labor rate (including travel time): $390 per hour



995221

Trius Inc. Tel.: (631) 244-8600
PO Box 158 gcervellif@triusonline.com

Bohemia, NY 11716-0158
Attn: Gary Cervelli

. Vac-On Construction Equipment

(Sewer Jet Cleaning Equipment)
Price list dated:

Markup on list price for parts:
Regular time labor rate (including travel time):
Overtime labor rate (including travel time):

. Tiger Bengal Mower
Price list dated:

Markup on list price for parts:
Regular time labor rate (including travel time}):
Overtime labor rate (including travel time):

. Tiger Prowler Mower
Price list dated:

Markup on list price for parts:
Regular time labor rate (including travel time):
Overtime labor rate (including travel time):

735849
McGrath Municipal Equipment LLC

Terms: Net 30
FOB: Destination

1-1-25

12%

$150 per hour
$225 per hour

1-1-25

5%

$150 per hour
$225 per hour

1-1-25

5%

$150 per hour
$225 per hour

(973) 258-1947

PO Box 422 ray@mecgrathmuni.com

Springfield, NJ 07081
Attn: Raymond McGrath

1. Falcon Construction Equipment

(Asphalt Reclaimers)
Price list dated:

Discount from list price for parts:
Regular time labor rate (including travel time):
Overtime labor rate (including travel time):

Terms: Net 30
FOB: Destination

1-1-25

15%

$80 per hour
$120 per hour



986376

Westchester Tractor Inc. Tel.: (845) 278-7766
60 International Boulevard a.wund@wtractor.com
Brewster, NY 10709 Terms: Net 30
Attn: Andy Wund FOB: Destination

1. New Holland Agricultural / Construction Equipment
Price list dated:

Parts:
Regular time labor rate (including travel time):
Overtime labor rate (including travel time):

2. Kubota Agricultural / Construction Equipment
Price list dated:

Parts:
Regular time labor rate (including travel time):

1-1-2025

Net list price
$165 per hour
$165 per hour

1-1-2025
Net list price
$165 per hour

Overtime labor rate (including travel time}): $165 per hour
3. Bandit Construction Equipment
(Industrial Wood Chippers)
Price list dated: 1-1-2025
Parts: Net list price
Regular time labor rate (including travel time): $165 per hour
Overtime labor rate (including travel time): $165 per hour
728579
Jesco Inc. (908) 753-8080
118 St Nicholas Avenue jonr(@jesco.us
South Plainfield, NJ 07080 Terms: Net 30
Attn: Jonathan Robustelli FOB: Destination
1. John Deere Construction Equipment
Price list dated: 1-1-25
Discount from list price for parts: 2%
Regular time labor rate (including travel time): $232 per hour
Overtime labor rate (including travel time): $250 per hour
2. Leeboy Construction Equipment
Price list dated: 1-1-25
Discount from list price for parts: 2%

Regular time labor rate (including travel time):
Overtime labor rate (including travel time):

$173 per hour
$178 per hour



